
Dear Brother& 

lltnitrb ltfnrmattnu &rnrl.rr 
ot the 

Evangelical and Reformed Church, Baltimore, Md. 
in the 

LYRIC THEATRl,NOV. 3, 1935 

Your committee on Reformation Service has secured the Lyric Theatre 
for Sunday evening Nov. 3,1935, tor the united Reformation Service of the Evangel 
ical and Reformed Church of Baltimore and vicinity. The committee is of th~ con
viction that the initial step for the success of this united service,is to secure 
the cooperating support of all our churches. WE MUST DO THI3 '£HING TOGETHER! 

In view of the fact that t100 muBt be paid for the Lyde, and tha.t 
ether expenses are involved, th e committee felt that a bubget of $125 should be 
provided and that each church contribute its pro rate share . Accordingly, we have 
apportioned that amount among our churches, with the reque s t tha t each church as• 
sume its quota and s end it to the chairman of the commi ttee ,Rev . N. L. Horn, 3000 
Iona Terrace,by the middle of October. 

Congregation 1Aembership 
St. John's 1000 
St. John's Con. 406 
Fried ens 125 
Huber ~emorial 578 
Morrell Park 278 
St. Luke's 421 
St. Matthew's 857 
United 1026 
First United 
Christ 
Zion,Sten:mers Run 
Grace 
St. Paul's English 
St. Paul's 5th 
Immanuel 
Messiah 
Third 
Trinity 
1st & St.Stephen's 
Zion 
Faith 
3t. Mark's 
Bethel 
United 

89 
300 
540 
617 
213 
410 
400 
200 
150 
170 
210 
378 
420 
222 
300 

Apportionment 
$ 12.00 

5.00 
2.00 
7.00 
4.00 
5.00 

10.00 
12.00 

8.00 
1.00 
4.00 
7.00 
8.00 
3.00 
5.00 
5.00 
3.00 
2.00 
2.00 
3.00 
5.00 
5.00 
3.00 
4.00 

The seating ca~a:i ~y of the Lyric is 2000. Our united membership is 10 1 000. 
Let's fill the Lyric to capa~ity. It can be done with each church cooperating. 

Fraternally yours, 
Reformation Committee 

N.L.Horn, 
r.C.Rue1geber,, 
P.O.Gabler• 
II.H.Wa7 


