## United Reformation Service

Evangelical and Reformed Church, Baltimore, Md.

in the LYRIC THEATRE, NOV. 3, 1935

Dear Brothers

Your committee on Reformation Service has secured the Lyric Theatre for Sunday evening Nov. 3,1935, for the united Reformation Service of the Evangel ical and Reformed Church of Baltimore and vicinity. The committee is of the conviction that the initial step for the success of this united service, is to secure the cooperating support of all our churches. WE MUST DO THIS THING TOGETHER!

In view of the fact that \$100 must be paid for the Lyric, and that other expenses are involved, the committee felt that a bubget of \$125 should be provided and that each church contribute its pro rate share. Accordingly, we have apportioned that amount among our churches, with the request that each church assume its quota and send it to the chairman of the committee, Rev. N. L. Horn, 3000 Iona Terrace, by the middle of October.

===================================		
Congregation Me	mbership	Apportionmen
St. John's	1000	\$ 12.00
St. John's Con.	406	5.00
Friedens	125	2.00
Huber Memorial	578	7.00
Morrell Park	278	4.00
St. Luke's	421	5.00
St. Matthew's	857	10.00
United	1026	12.00
First United	587	8.00
Christ	89	1.00
Zion, Stemmers Run	300	4.00
Grace	540	7.00
St. Paul's English	h 617	8.00
St. Paul's 5th	213	3.00
Immanuel	410	5.00
Messiah	400	5.00
Third	200	3.00
Trinity	150	2.00
1st & St.Stephen's	s 170	2.00
Zion	210	3.00
Faith	378	5.00
St. Mark's	420	5.00
Bethel	222	3.00
United	300	4.00

The seating capacity of the Lyric is 2000. Our united membership is 10,000. Let's fill the Lyric to capacity. It can be done with each church cooperating.

Fraternally yours.

Reformation Committee N.L.Horn.

F.C.Rueggeberg,

P.G.Gabler,

M. H. Way